Change of Meeting Notice

Central Valley Town Council

Notice is hereby given that the Central Valley Town Council will hold its regular council meeting on an irregular date. The town council's regular scheduled meeting for Wednesday, June 19, 2024, has been moved to Tuesday, June 18, 2024, at 7:00 PM at the Central Valley Town Hall, 50 West Center, Central Valley, Utah 84754.

A meeting notice and agenda will be posted later in the month.

Posted: May 20, 2024

I hereby certify that the foregoing notice and agenda was posted on the Utah State Public Notice Website, posted at the Central Valley Community Center, town office, Central Valley Town's Facebook page and delivered to each member of the Central Valley Town Council; David Nielson, Susan Outzen, Kody Winkel, Charles Evans.

Sheyenne Tenney

Central Valley Town Clerk